**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

AUTHORIZATION Disco grant any extension

05-07-1998 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	10070	5090	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 100536
To the Assistant Comm			ed original document or copy thereof.
			N
1. A. Name of conveying part Kenichiro KIGO Masaki KYOJIMA Shunichi KOJIMA Kil-Ho SHIN	4-27-98	FUJI XEROX C	e and address of receiving party: CO., LTD. KA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of coattached?  3. A. Nature of conveyance:	onveying party(ies)  ☐ Yes ⊠ No		jc523 U.S. PTO
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: April		B. Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No
<u>1998</u> .	1		ecution date of the application is: April 22,
B. Patent Application No.(s			s ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total numl	per of applications and patents involved:1
Name: James A. Oliff	<del></del>		fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 <b>E</b> sed (Check No59273)
Address: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	9928		overpayment or charge any underpayment to count number 15-0461.
SS ITH 00000126 09066752			
the original document.  James A. Oliff Regis	stration No. 27,075	mation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: April 27, 1998
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT US	Fotal number of	pages including	PATENT cover sheet, attachments and documents 7 2

## ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Kenichiro Kigo (5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(2) Masaki Kyojima (6)			
Inventor(s)	(3) Shunichi Kojima (7)			
	(4) Kil-Ho Shin (8)			
(0) To the Nove	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other go and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a set over to	the		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11) Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) DEVICE FOR AUTHENTICATING USER'S ACCESS RIGHTS TO			
Title, Case Number	RESOURCES AND METHOD			
or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. <u>100536</u> )			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application : patent in the United States of America	for		
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on April 22, 1998			
(13) Alternative Identification	(12) U.S. application Social Number			
for filed	(13) U.S. application Serial Number			
applications	filed <u>April 27, 1998</u>			
application and any cont to execute separate assistancessary.  2) The undersigned interference which may be and to cooperate with the with such interference.  3) The undersigned may be necessary in comprotection of Industria  4) The undersigned or confirm by reissue or 5) The undersigned any and all Letters Paten continuing to reissue appassigned, and that he had and that he had and that he had signment any furt with the rules of the Uniter In witness whereof name(s).	and agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act whenection with claims or provisions of the International Convention all Property of similar agreements.  Ed agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to into the United states resulting from said application or any division polications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest here as (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assignee) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewed hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to inserther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to contict the states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned.	also deem  any reof ward hich for tain nee. ssue nal, rein ned, it on mply ent. gned		
Date 4/22/1998	Name of Inventor kemidige kegi- (S.	EAL)		
Date 4/22/1998	- programme 1, graphical	EAL)		
Date <u>4/22/1998</u>	11161 /9 -	EAL)		
Date 4/22/1998		EAL)		
Date	Name of Inventor (S should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if wi	EAL) thin		
the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.	Consult if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be significantly stated also sign here:	gned		
Date 4/22/1998	Witness / Noton Shinish PATENT			
DEACHOD MYDDY-1A9827.	Wictors Niroka Church of 0161 ED ANTE 0108			